DHC250 HV Contactor G-A109-2（A1）
★ DHC250
★ Contactor Data
Main Part No. DHC250
Contact
Data
Contact form 1H（SPST-NO）
Rated load(Resistive load) 250A

Pick-up:35W(0.2s Pick-up)
Hold-in: 4.5W
★Part Numbering System
DHC 250
Rated current（250: 250A）
Design code
★ Shape installation and circuit diagram
Outline mounting dimension
A (XYZ)
Other character codes (None: standard type)
Install method（A:Horizontal）
□ C
Coil lead out method（C: Connector）
Coil voltage （12: 12VDC；24: 24VDC）
N A
Contact form (A: Internal thread normal open type；)
Rated voltage （N: Normal type）
DHC250 HV Contactor G-A109-2（A1）
Dimension tolerance
Tolerance grade not
noted
Dimensional tolerance
＜10 ±0.3
10～50 ±0.6
＞50 ±1
Circuit diagram
Coil lead out mode (Tianhai: 0435308 or Yazaki: 7283-1020)
Note: The main contact connect “+” polarity to the main contact terminal with “1+” mark, and connect
“-” polarity to the main contact terminal with “2-” mark.
Red wire Black wire
DHC250 HV Contactor G-A109-2（A1）
★Current tolerance curve
▶Note: The above data is tested at 85℃ ambient temperature, Traverse area≥95mm². The data is for
reference only, please do not use to select the fuse directly.
★Electrical life curve
Reference curve
100000
10000 50A Cont.
375 h
1000
0A
100
8
10
1
0.6s
1 10 100 1000
current（A）
000A2